

PUBLIC NOTICE

KEY DECISION MADE BY INDIVIDUALS

The following key decision will be taken on or after 23rd August, 2022, by:-

Councillor Nigel Ball, Cabinet Member for Public Health, Leisure, Culture and Planning

'To approve the establishment of a Public Health Investment Fund for 3 years, from the Public Health grant reserve to catalyse activity and ensure delivery on the five key public health programme.'

In taking the decision the following report will be relied upon:-

'Public Health Investment Fund.'

Unless the contents of the report are likely to disclose information which is confidential or exempt under Schedule 12A Local Government Act 1972, copies of the report are available for inspection between 8.30 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. on working days at the Civic Office, Waterdale, Doncaster.

Damian Allen Chief Executive

Issued on: Monday, 15th August, 2022

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council www.doncaster.gov.uk